
Pos 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 
10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 

Not classified (75% = 9 Laps) 
DNF 
DNF 
DNS 
DNS 

No. 

666 
77 
133 
82 
99 
7 
13 
142 
22 
194 
69 
87 
76 
92 
11 
6 
42 
48 
10 
420 
66 
5 
44 
12 
31 
222 
3 

983 
19 
164 
820 
52 
5 

321 
64 
57 
34 

Name 

Luca TOMMASINI 
Martin CHOY 
Andrea DI VORA 
Karel PEŠEK 
Renato NOVOSEL 
Dominik NERVO 
Ladislav CHMELIK 
Lennart ULBEL 
Daniel ERSEK 
Vlad NEAGA 
Hristian L. HRISTOV 
Boyan BONCHEV 
Zoran BUTERIN 
Boris VADLA 
Davor MARINČIĆ 
Ivan OREŠKI 
Maciej UKLEJA 
Jan KYSUČAN 
Julian Ciprian TRIFAN 
Antonio MARIĆ 
Marko KOŠULJANDIĆ 
Tomislav TRTANJ 
Emil KOTVICA 
Miloš MIJAILOVIĆ 
Goran STOJANOVIĆ 
Bernard KOLJNREKAJ 
Mario OREŠKI 
Rick ROSENAST 
Aleš BRZIN 
Nikola LUKIĆ 
Pavo KLJUČEVIĆ 
Nikola LJUMOVIĆ 
Vladan RADOVANOVIĆ 

David BOŽIĆ 
Sinisha KOCHOSKI 
Angel TRAKOV 
Agah ORMAN 

Nat 

ITA 
BUL 
ITA 
CZE 
CRO 
CRO 
CZE 
AUT 
HUN 
ROU 
BUL 
BUL 
CRO 
CRO 
CRO 
CRO 
POL 
SVK 
ROU 
CRO 
CRO 
CRO 
CRO 
SRB 
SRB 
CRO 
CRO 
SUI 
SLO 
SRB 
CRO 
SRB 
SRB 

SRB 
MAK 
BUL 
AUT 

FMN 

AMSS 
BMF 
FMI 
ACCR 
HMS 
HMS 
ACCR 
AMF 
MAMS 
FRM 
FRM 
BMF 
HMS 
HMS 
HMS 
HMS 
PMZ 
SMF 
FRM 
HMS 
HMS 
HMS 
HMS 
AMSS 
AMSS 
HMS 
HMS 
FMS 
AMZS 
AMSS 
HMS 
AMSS 
AMSS 

AMSS 
MFM 
BMF 
AMF 

Team 

MK Spark 
Eko BMW Motorrad MC77 RT 
Di Vora Racing Team 
Uniserv-Moto 82 Racing Team 
MK Križevci 
MK Križevci 
Maco Racing Team 
Remax Leibnnitz 
Ersek 22 Racing Team 
VN Motorsport 
A.C.S. Regiunile Unite 
Bike Build Racing 
MK Kvarner 
MK Križevci 
MK Big Bike Racing 
ŠK 1.HMK Zagreb 
BMW Sikora 
Bosta Janata Racing 
A.C.S. Odobesti 
MK Big Bike Racing 
MK1st LAP Racing 
MK Kvarner 
HMK Otočac 
MK Spark 
AMKK Zlatibor 
MK Križevci 
MK Kvarner 
Rosenast RT 
AMD Trebnje 
MK Moto Land 
URPMS Sokol Požega 
MK Spark 
MK Moto Land 

MK Spark 
Silent Hunters 64 
AIT Racing Team 
Orman Racing Team 

Motorcycle 

BMW S1000RR 
BMW S1000RR 
Honda CBR1000RR 
Kawasaki ZX10R 
BMW S1000RR 
Kawasaki ZX10R 
Yamaha R1 
Honda CBR1000RR 
Honda CBR1000RR 
Suzuki GSX-R 1000 
Yamaha R1 
BMW S1000RR 
Yamaha R1 
BMW S1000RR 
Yamaha R1 
Yamaha R1 
BMW S1000RR 
Yamaha R1 
BMW S1000RR 
BMW S1000RR 
Suzuki GSX-R 1000 
Yamaha R1 
BMW S1000RR 
BMW S1000RR 
Yamaha R1 
Honda CBR1000RR 
Aprilia RSV4 
Kawasaki ZX10R 
Yamaha R1 
BMW S1000RR 
Kawasaki ZX10R 
Aprilia RSV4 
Yamaha R1 

BMW S1000RR 
Kawasaki ZX10R 
Yamaha R1 
Yamaha R1 

Tyres 

Dunlop 
Dunlop 
Dunlop 
Pirelli 
Pirelli 
Pirelli 
Dunlop 
Pirelli 
Pirelli 
Pirelli 
Dunlop 
Dunlop 
Dunlop 
Pirelli 
Bridgestone 
Dunlop 
Pirelli 
Bridgestone 
Pirelli 
Dunlop 
Dunlop 
Dunlop 
Dunlop 
Pirelli 
Dunlop 
Pirelli 
Dunlop 
Dunlop 
Pirelli 
Pirelli 
Dunlop 
Pirelli 
Bridgestone 

Pirelli 
Dunlop 
Dunlop 
Pirelli 

Laps 

12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
10 

8 

Total Tm 

17:56.123 
17:56.240 
17:56.340 
18:08.370 
18:10.280 
18:16.131 
18:18.806 
18:27.577 
18:36.147 
18:42.009 
18:42.435 
18:44.330 
18:46.291 
18:46.901 
18:52.628 
19:02.172 
19:03.570 
19:16.041 
19:16.197 
19:17.277 
19:20.477 
19:24.897 
19:33.692 
19:47.659 
19:48.522 
17:56.921 
17:57.150 
18:08.450 
18:20.066 
18:32.061 
19:05.004 
19:49.694 
20:38.393 

11:58.823 
4.079 

Diff 

0.117 
0.217 

12.247 
14.157 
20.008 
22.683 
31.454 
40.024 
45.886 
46.312 
48.207 
50.168 
50.778 
56.505 

1:06.049 
1:07.447 
1:19.918 
1:20.074 
1:21.154 
1:24.354 
1:28.774 
1:37.569 
1:51.536 
1:52.399 

1 Lap 
1 Lap 
1 Lap 
1 Lap 
1 Lap 
1 Lap 
1 Lap 

2 Laps 

DNF 
DNF 
DNS 
DNS 

Best Tm 

1:28.630 
1:28.637 
1:28.791 
1:29.067 
1:29.254 
1:29.835 
1:30.091 
1:31.164 
1:30.889 
1:32.043 
1:31.919 
1:32.301 
1:32.428 
1:32.925 
1:33.130 
1:32.471 
1:33.161 
1:34.559 
1:33.742 
1:32.452 
1:35.129 
1:35.538 
1:35.717 
1:34.007 
1:33.932 
1:36.094 
1:35.647 
1:37.130 
1:30.116 
1:34.451 
1:39.063 
1:37.464 

1:29.010 

Points 

25 
0 
20 
16 
13 
11 
10 
9 
8 
7 
6 
5 
4 
3 
2 
1 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 

0 
0 
0 
0 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
Set time penalty +35 -̋ No tires sticker - 420, 64, 12, 164, 31, 52, 820 

Margin of Victory 

0.117 

Avg. Speed 

167,321 

Best Lap Tm 

1:28.630 

Best Speed 

169,297 

Best Lap by 

666 - Luca TOMMASINI 

Printed: 28.8.2022. 13:57:48 

www.grabarsport.hr 

Clerk of the Course: FIM E Cup - Robert ŽIKOVIĆ 

Clerk of the Course: FIME Vint., PH125 Danijel HATEŽIĆ;PH OMU-Franko SUDAN  

FIM E Jury President: Goran LOVRIĆ; AA Jury President: Martin HEJDUK 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  GRABAR SPORT d.o.o. 

FIM EUROPE CUP - ALPE ADRIA IMC 
STK 1000 

Race 1 - REVISED! 

Race (12 Laps) started at 14:14:57 

Grobnik 4,168 km 

27.8.2022. 14:15 


